

(Re	questor's Name)	
•	. ,	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	



06/04/18--01018--007 \*\*35.00



S. YOUNG



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 5, 2018

MICHAEL MEIR FUNDACION MIGRANTE, INC 1401 NE MIAMI GARDENS DRIVE APT 390 NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33179

SUBJECT: FUNDACION MIGRANTE, INC Ref. Number: N18000001719

We have received your document for FUNDACION MIGRANTE, INC and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

If the corporation is a **PROFIT** corporation it\_must\_be\_signed=by=a=director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.

If the corporation is a **NOT FOR PROFIT** corporation it must be signed by the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer - if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Shelia H Young Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 518A00011590

RECEIVED 18 JUN 13 AM IU: 15 SECRETARY OF PLAN

www.sunbiz.org

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: Fundacion Migrante, Inc.

1

(Name of Corporation)

## DOCUMENT NUMBER: N18000001719

The enclosed Officer/Director Resignation for a Corporation and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

### Michael Meir

(Name of Person)

# Fundacion Migrante, Inc.

(Name of Firm/Company)

1401 NE Miami Gardens Dr, apt 390

(Address)

## North Miami Beach, FL 33179

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

### Michael Meir

(Name of Person)

at (917) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for \$35.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

Mailing Address: Amendment Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### OFFICER / DIRECTOR RESIGNATION FOR A CORPORATION

e = - =

• • •

۴

5

, Michael Meir	President	
•,	nereøj resign as	(Title)
of_Fundacion Migran	nte, Inc	•
N18000001719 (Document Number, if known)	, a corporation organized under the laws (	of the State of
Florida		
		MICHMEL MQI, 2.
	(Signature of resigning officer director)	
	FILING FEE IS \$35.00	FIL 18 JUN 13 SECRETARY TALLAHASSE
Make checks payabl	e to Florida Department of State and ma	ILED IS PH 3:47 SSEE, FLORIDA
	Amendment Section	

Anicodment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 .

.